Omoleye et al., (2001) classified some insect 

species as specialist feeders (those whose feeding is exclusively on a particular host plants) and 

the generalists describing the insect species which can feed on any host plants.  

Generally, a total of twelve thousand three hundred and twelve (12,312) insect species were 

encountered (including identified and unidentified) in the three study areas with 4,223, 3,919 

and 4,170 at Mile 5, Anwai and Musa Camp respectively. The predators encountered belonged 

to Coleoptera while the parasitoids were found in the Hymenoptera Table 2.